
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Office of the Executive Engineer,

Manikgonj PWD Division, Manikgonj
Phone & Fax No-02-7710401

INVITATION FOR TENDER
Sealed tenders are invited for the under mentioned work as per brief terms and conditions stated below.

1. Ministry/Division Ministry of  Home Affairs.
2. Agency Public Works Department

3. Procuring Entity Name Manikganj PWD Division, Manikganj.

4. Invitation for 
gvwbKMÄ †Rjvi m`i cywjk dvuwo‡Z 6 (Qq) Zjv fxZ wewkó 3 ( wZb ) Zjv UvBc-5/G 

Abyhvqx  ( wmwfj, m¨vwbUvix I ˆe`y¨wZK ) feb wbg©vY KvR, A_© ermi-2014-15 Bs|

5. Invitation Tender No 23/2014-15
6. Ref no & Date Memo no-1611                date : 16/02/2015.

KEY INFORMATION
7. Procurement Method OTM 

FUNDING INFORMATION
8. Budget and Source of Funds Government of Bangladesh ( GOB )

PARTICULAR INFORMATION
9. Project Name 

cywjk wefv‡Mi cywjk dvuwo wbg©vY KvR|

10. Tender Package No. 1 (One)
11. Last date & time for selling of Tender documents. 18/03/2015 during office hours
12. Last date & time for submission of Tender documents. 19/03/2015 at 12.00 noon
13. Name & address of the office Receiving Tender 

Documents.
(1) Office of the Executive  Engineer, Manikganj PWD Division, Manikganj.
(2) Office of the Executive Engineer, Savar PWD     Division, Dhaka. 
 (3) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Manikganj.
(4) Office of the Superintendent of Police, Manikganj.

14. Date, Time & Place for opening tender documents. Tender will be opened on 19/03/2015 at 3.00 pm in the office of the Executive 
Engineer. Manikganj PWD division, Manikganj. Intending tenderers or their authorized 
representative may remain present during opening of tender. 

Name & Address of the offices Selling Tender 
Document

1. The Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka.
2. Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Manikganj
3. Office of the Superintendent of Police, Manikganj.
4.      The Executive Engineer, Mirpur PWD Division/ Savar PWD Division/ Gazipur PWD 
Division/ S.B Nagar PWD Division-I/II/III/Mohakhali /PWD City Division/ Dhaka PWD 
Division-I/II/III/IV/Medical College PWD Division/ Motijheel PWD Division/ Azimpur 
PWD Division/ Resources PWD Division/ Maintenance PWD Division/ Khulna PWD 
Division-I, Khulna/ Rajshahi PWD Division-I, Rajshahi/ Chittagong PWD Division-I, 
Chittagong/ Barisal PWD Division, Barisal/ Sylhet PWD Division, Sylhet.
3.      The Sub-Divisional Engineer, PWD Sub-Division-V under PWD Division-IV, Purta 
Bhaban, Dhaka.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER
15. Eligibility of Tenderer This invitation for Tender is open to all eligible Tenderers or JVCA as mentioned 

bellow:
1. Contractors/Construction firms who have minimum 5 (Five) years of general 

experience.
2. Experience in successful completion of at least 1 (One) number similar nature 

building construction work amounting to Tk. 110.00 Lacs. during last 5 (Five) 
years in a single tender in Govt./Semi Govt./Autonomous organization of 
Bangladesh.

(i) In case of the work done under PWD the certifing & authenticating 
authority shall be the concerned Executive Engineer.

(ii)   In case of the work done under any Govt./Semi Govt./Autonomous 
organization other than PWD the certifying authority shall be an officer 
not below the rank of Executive Engineer & same duly verified by the 
concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that District under whose 
jurisdiction the work has been done. Prescribed form for WORK 
CERTIFICATE for this purpose will be available in the tender document.  

3. The required average annual construction turnover shall be greater than       
Tk 240.00 Lac over the last 5 ( Five) years or best 3 (three) years in the last 5 
(Five) years.

4. The tenderer must have a minimum liquid assets/cash flow capacity of          
Tk. 48.00 Lac. Bank Certificate (Original Copy) to be submitted along with the 
tender. Bank Certificate prior to 28 days before submission of tender to be 
attached. 

5. Fulfilling all other conditions mentioned in the TDS.



Brief Description of  Works RCC Work, Brick work, Fabrication, Wooden work, Painting, Sanitary works & 
Electrification etc. 

16. Price of Tender Document Tk. 1500.00 (Taka one thousand five hundred only)
17.

Lot No Location Tender Security Amount Completion Time 

1 Manikganj Sadar, Manikganj. Tk. 5 ( five) Lac. 1 ( One ) year.

EMPLOYER DETAILS
18. Name of Official Inviting Tender Md. Mostafa Kamal

19. Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer

20. Address of Official Inviting Tender Manikgonj PWD Division, Manikgonj.

21. Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel & Fax: 02-7710401, e-mail: ee_manik@pwd.gov.bd

22. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

( Md. Abdul Mutaleb)
Assistant  Engineer

(Staff Officer)
Manikgonj PWD Division,

Manikganj.

( Md. Mostafa Kamal )
Executive  Engineer

Manikgonj PWD Division,
Manikganj.


